rev.
page
date
page
date
DESCRI PTI ON:  quarter-br ick dc-dc converter
1 of 6
09/2008
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VQB100W
features
·100W isolated output
·Efficiency to 88%
·250 kHz switching frequency
·monotonic start-up
·input under-voltage protection
·over-temperature protection
·over-current protection
·remote on/off
·industry standard
quarter-brick package
MODEL input voltage output output input current efficiency
nominal range voltage current 1 no load 2 full load 2 typ. 3
(V dc) (V dc) (V dc) (A) (mA) (mA) (%)
VQB100W-Q48-S3R3 48 18.0~75.0 3.3 30 60 2344 88
VQB100W-Q48-S5 48 18.0~75.0 5 20 60 2367 88
VQB100W-Q48-S12 48 18.0~75.0 12 8.3 30 2358 88
VQB100W-Q48-S15 48 18.0~75.0 15 6.7 30 2379 88
VQB100W-Q48-S24 48 18.0~75.0 24 4.17 30 2369 88
notes: 1. see output derating (page 3)
2. input currents are measured at nominal input voltage
3. efficiency is measured at nominal line, full load
*V-Infinity reserves the right to make changes to its products or to discontinue any product or service without notice, and to advise customers to verify the most up-to-

notes: 5.   measured from high line to low line at full load
6.   measured from full load to zero load at nominal input
7.   see output derating curve (page 3)
*V-Infinity reserves the right to make changes to its products or to discontinue any product or service without notice, and to advise customers to verify the most up-to-
date product information before placing orders. V-Infinity assumes no liability or responsibility for customer’s applications using V-Infinity products other than repair
or replacing (at V-I’s option) V-Infinity products not meeting V-I’s published specifications.  Nothing will be covered outside of standard product warranty.
page
date
DESCRI PTI ON:  quarter-br ick dc-dc converter
3 of 6
09/2008
20050 SW 112th Ave. Tualatin, Oregon 97062   phonephone 503.612.2300  faxfax 503.612.2382
PART NUMBER:  VQB100W
APPLICATION NOTES
1.  OUTPUT DE-RATING
The operating case temperature range for VQB100W is -40 ~ +100°C.  When operating the VQB100W series, proper derating or cool-
ing is needed.  The maximum case temperature under any operating condition should not exceed 100°C.
FIGURE 1. OUTPUT DERATING (FORCED CONVECTION WITH NO HEAT SINK)
Example:
What is the minimum airflow necessary for a VQB100W-Q48-S5